

2006-0392

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. 06-12-18

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Parish Project No. S050101, Hackberry Street Sewer Lift Station Upgrade, to decrease the contract amount by \$15,300.00 and to decrease the contract time by 18 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 06-3-1 adopted March 20, 2006 by the St. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. S050101, Hackberry Street Sewer Lift Station, to Gilmore and Son Construction Corporation; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of \$15,300.00 in the contract amount and a decrease of 18 calendar days in the contract time.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Parish Project No. S050101, Hackberry Street Sewer Lift Station Upgrade, to decrease the contract amount by \$15,300.00 and to decrease the contract time by 18 calendar days.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: MINNICH

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 18th day of December 2006, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

C.O. Hackberry Street Sewer Lift

CHAIRMAN: *Dorian G. Tol*
SECRETARY: *Barbara Jacob Tucker*
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: *December 19, 2006*
APPROVED: *[Signature]* DISAPPROVED: _____
PARISH PRESIDENT: *Albert D. Laque*
RETD/SECRETARY: *December 19, 2006*
AT: *11:45 am* RECD BY: *BJT*

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
ON *December 20, 2006*
AS ENTRY NO. *326060*
IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
NO. *1186* PAGE *215*

CHANGE ORDER

No. One (1) & Final

<u>DATE OF ISSUANCE:</u>	<u>9/20/06</u>	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u>
<u>OWNER:</u>	<u>St. Charles Parish (SCP) Council</u>	
<u>CONTRACTOR:</u>	<u>Gilmore & Son Construction Corp.</u>	
<u>Contract:</u>	<u>S050101</u>	
<u>Project:</u>	<u>Hackberry Street Sewer Lift Station Upgrade</u>	
<u>OWNER's</u>	<u>SCP</u>	<u>ENGINEER's Contract No. 10-01-05</u>
<u>ENGINEER:</u>	<u>Davezac Consulting Engineers, LLC</u>	

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
 Description: Final Change Order
 Reason for
 Change Order: Adjust Plan Quantities to Final Actual **
 Attachments: (List documents in supporting change) _____

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price: \$ <u>404,000.00</u>
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change No. to No. : \$ <u>-0-</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>404,000.00</u>
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$ <u>(15,300.00)</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change \$ <u>388,700.00</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times: Substantial <u>7/10/06</u> Ready for final <u>10/8/06</u> (days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. No. : Substantial <u>-0-</u> Ready for final <u>-0-</u> (days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial <u>7/10/06</u> Ready for final <u>10/8/06</u> (days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial <u>(18)</u> Ready for final <u>(18)</u> (days)
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial <u>9/20/06</u> Ready for final <u>11/4/06</u> (days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:
 By: [Signature]
 ENGINEER
 (Authorized Signature)

APPROVED:
 By: [Signature]
 OWNER
 (Authorized Signature)
 St. Charles Parish

ACCEPTED:
 By: [Signature]
 CONTRACTOR
 (Authorized Signature)

CONTRACT TIME 90 DAYS

PROJECT NO. S050101

HACKBERRY LIFT STATION												
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT QUANTITY	CONTRACT PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	FINAL QUANTITY	ADDITIVE QUANTITY	DEDUCTIVE QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	TOTAL COST		
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	40,000.00	LS	40,000.00	1			40,000.00			
2	AUDIO/VIDEO SITE SURVEY	1	2,000.00	LS	2,000.00	1			2,000.00			
3	EXP. EXC. AND VER. OF EX. UTILITIES	1	5,000.00	LS	5,000.00	1			5,000.00			
4	HACKBERRY LIFT STATION COMPLETE	1	215,000.00	LS	215,000.00	1			215,000.00			
5	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	1	2,000.00	LS	2,000.00	1			2,000.00			
6	ABANDON SEWER LIFT STATION	1	15,000.00	LS	15,000.00	1			15,000.00			
7	6" SEWER FORCEMAIN	1,600	80,000.00	LF	50.00	1,480		120	74,000.00			
8	10" GRAVITY SEWER	70	14,000.00	LF	200.00	69		1	13,800.00			
9	RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE	100%	30,000.00	LS	30,000.00	69.67%		30.33%	20,900.00			
10	PROJECT SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	1,000.00	EA	500.00	2			1,000.00			
	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE		404,000.00									388,700.00
									CONTRACT PRICE			404,000.00
									FINAL COST			388,700.00
									CONTRACT DECREASE			15,300.00